## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.2 (ID # 24045) MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, January 23, 2024

FROM:

**BOS DISTRICT 2:** 

**SUBJECT:** BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for the Riverside Sheriffs' Association/Riverside County Deputy Sheriff Relief Foundation. [\$2,500.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

 Riverside Sheriffs' Association/Riverside County Deputy Sheriff Relief Foundation 21810 Cactus Ave Riverside, CA 92518

\$2,500.00

ACTION:Policy, 4/5 Vote Required

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Jeffries and Gutierrez

Navs:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

January 23, 2024

XC:

BOS-Dist. 2, COBcc

Clerk of the Board By: Marmy hi Deputy

Kimberly A. Rector

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

**BACKGROUND:** Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

1. The donation to Riverside Sheriffs' Association/Riverside County Deputy Sheriff Relief Foundation (\$2,500.00) will be used for the 2024 RSA Awards Banquet.